BMAC-X Intelligent & High Speed Intarsia Glove knitting Machine

BMAC-XE e N H 4R FEA

BMAC-X-13G/15G/18G/21G/24G
T (v1.2)
SPARE PARTS BOOK (V1.2)

A N=ES SR

YA B PR ]

ZHEJIANG BAIXIANG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD



3 23 B\

a a &/

K5
PARTS No.

CA0004
CA1004
ESC0410
SIS0583
GA1404

GA0086
GA0054
GA1401
GA1401-1
GAO0007

ESC0512
CA0008
GA0024
GAO0004
GAOQ056

GA1403
GA1403-1
GA0025
CA0003
GA0012-2

12

17

14

15

16

TR

£F8 (BXCS-13G15G18G)
P8 (BXCS-10IVG)

N faiBss (MAX10-12.948)
B
EEE

#23728(99-13G15G
¢25(99-13G15G1

£(99-7G)
£(99-101V
B B
A 24 2-12.94%)
ML
B
HREZE 3G15G18G)

A= (99-13G15G18G)

apksE(99-7G)

APk (99-101V)
RIFE

=572
SHES(L=610mm)£2EA

ORADNDOO® OO

N=AAN HRoOON-

&IE
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-AO01



17
18
19
20

21
22

24
25

26
28
28
29

30
31

33
34

s 23

K5
PARTS No.

GAO0035
CA0013
ELHO4
ESC0406
CA0007

GCP2026-1
XGAGO014-3
XGAGO014-1
XGAGO014-2
XGAGO014

ENO5
CA0009
GAO0044
GA0044-1
CA0011

GA0045
ESC0408
ELHO5
CA0009
ESC0610

12
14

15

17

TR

SEFZFF(99-13G15G18G
3]
(@4)
FAIR22(M4X6-12.9%%)
EEiR

(IRFgHY)
FHREG

7~
==
&1
&Ik 101V)
Jek i ST EER

F4E&3K(99-13G15G18G)

722 (M4Ax8-12.94%)
SEEY (O5)

SRR

A7 I8z (M6x10-12.9)

5G18G)

i Ik
(REMARKS)

—_
mOOOO—\

N—= =50 00 00 00 A~ oo

BXCS—-AO01



?

36

v ®
< a " () 13
= =,
(3) 5 (chgégh\j
Q
i X 12
\ e/il 14
2 . s
6 ° e
S 2 B 15
S e é:s’ ® "
i, v m\@D
O oA g
< 2 B\ —(1g)
22) (21
Q
@3 29 -
i 2 0 T
1 = 16
a a a al/f =
K5 S 24 R AF B
PARTS No. (REMARKS)
ELHO6 B (06)
GA1401-11 k£&E(99-10IVG) 1 705
GA1403-11 k£E(99-10IVG) 1 EIRES

BXCS-A01



(REMARKS)

1

>

2
6 ESC0406 St (M4AX6-12.94%) ”,
7 ESNO0330 1844 (M3X30) 2
8 ESNO0310 - 2
9 ENO3 6
10 ESC0310 2
11 ELHO3 4
12 EJBG93 2
13 ELSO3 2
14 ELHO4 2

BXCS-A02



TF AR

B
EMARKS)

H/

-
A
Q (R
15

1 GA0O01 FEPBRT5EL ()

2  GAO001 ZhBRTESL (A1)

3 ESC0616 75 Ai8s2 (M6X16-12.94%)

4 ELSO6 e (D)

5  GA0015 s 1

6 GA0016 hERY5 L 1

7  ESC0640 SAIEL22 (M6X40-8.848%) 9
8 CA0001 HE 1

9  ELHO6 »6) 17
10 GA10571-1 1

11 GA0058 1

12 GA0059 i

12 GA0059-1 10
13 ESCO0510 : X10-12.94%) 2
14 ESC0408 N4X8-12.94%) 3
15 ENO4 13
16 GA1022 2R 1

17 ESC1020 7 EIE2% (M10X20-8.848) 4
18 ELS10 SEER(D10) 4
19 ELH10 SE(P10) 4

BXCS-A03



26
27
28
29

30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38

CA0002
SI1S0592
EBSC0408
ESC0620
CA0011

CA0012
GA20241
ESC0610
ENO6
ESC0650

XGAGO14  SELzeess
XGAGO014-3 IEEmIBRNER
XGAGO14-1 [F&
XGAG014-2 [F&&i2

0!
Q

B
(REMARKS)

BXCS-A03



DDV A A aaaaaa
Nm OO dO RNV LONOUTAWN

36 37

38 %) o (@
L® i
35 ‘
>
32 24 of
9
4 9 34 1 21
21
42 ! 41
13 . ’g ’E
E L S — = (39
. 3 1 9
20 4
15 = 40
8 19
11 16
19 14 25 ﬂ — 8
i &3
(REMARKS)

GA0013A pomsssL ()

GAOQ013B PBRT5SL (A1)

ESC0616 1222(M6X16-12.92R)
ELSO6

GAOQ015

GAO0016 SEPS

ESC0640 272(M6X40-8.84%)
CA0001

ELHO6

GA10571-1

GAO0058

GAO0059

ESC0510

ESC0408

ENO4

GA1022I

ESC1020 7 FBIRZ2(M10X20-8.84%)
ELS10 SHEEY (D1 O)

ELH10 SEEY(D10)

GA1023I DRI

GA1018lI LT —

AD116-2540 1RESHT

BXCS—-A03



36 37

38

35

12

13

23

27

21
41

O §

10

20
15

11

19 14

“. K]

25

39

40

T 19

18

SIS0592
EBSC0408
ESC0620
CA0011
CA0012
GA2024
ESC0610
ENO6
ESC0650
XGAGO014
XGAGO014-3
XGAGO014-1 &
XGAGO014-2 [EZ5
CA0015
ESC0612
ESC0645

GA0059-1  HEER

m,\ﬂam?avlm 2-12.9¢8)
P72 (M 6X45-8.84%)

—

NOUT= =2 ON =0

MR RRIOR

%
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-A03



CB0002
CB0001
GCB13111
GCB1312I
PL4-01G-MT1

GB0008
SIS0512
ESF0812
GCB1008I
ESF0610

GCB9940I
ESN0408
ESC1020
ESC1050
ELS10

B74 (M10x50-12.94%)

ELH10 S (010)
EN10 25 (M10)

(REMARKS)

) APoNODN N —m =

—
—

L

B99-B0O1



SToVON OUIUTAWNNNNNN=S =2

GCB55071
GCB5013|
GCB7055I
GCB2805I
GCBO02116l
GCB02405I
GCB6508I
GCB6014l
GCB7056l
GCB2806l
GCB021171
GCB02406!
EPRO612
ESFO808
EBSC0420
EBSC0414
ENO4

(99-101VG)(581)
5(99-13G)(5848)
5(99-15G) (5848)

CT0202 Rk

CB0031 REME

CB0025 BIREEHE

ESF0606 WA EEIRZ(M6X6-12.9%%)
CB0030 IR

(REMARKS)

BXCS—-B02



LR
g Ul

2
na s
a7y 419
it

P KAIRIAKA
RO D
SRR

4

¢

it
A
ol

(REMARKS)

-12.92%)

1222(M3X4

5t

EJB6905
CB0024
ESC0304

13
14
15

GCB1009I

-1

ESNS0308
MPOO3AI

GCB1009I
CB0012

CB0005
SIS0567A

15
16
17
18
19
20

BXCS-B02



PARTS No.

CB0003 3
CB0035 B =R

CB0013 = IRTFEEHLERAR

CB0006 MR
ESC0540

BJ57641-1

CB0004
EJB6200
CB0007

CB0010
EJB608
CB0026
ESC0512
ESC0510

(M5x12-12.92%)
INAIRZZ (M5x10-12.9%)

ESC0518 AEIEZZ (M5x18-12.94%)
ESC0408 R EiEs2 (M4x8-12.94%)
EBSC0612 7 ABESLIRZZ (M6x12-12.9%%)
ESF0505 ANABEEIRZZ (M5x5-12.94%)
ELHO6 E# (06)

ARShod oBNNN NNBANN NNN-=S

&VE
(REMARKS)

BXCS-B03



ARTS No. (REMARKS)

CB0014 BITRATEE V 1
2 ESC0630 N7 AI822(M6X30-12.9%% 2
3 CB0022 TorFss 2
4 CB1029 TRAF=(65Mn) 1
5  CB0029 A= 2
6 GB1102 PR (99-7G) 1
6 GB1112l PR (99-10G) 1
6 GCB02128I 1
6 GCB1212l 1
6 GCB1212I-1 1
6 GCB1212I-3 1
6 GCB2212l 1
6 GCB2212I-1 1
6 GCB2212I-3 1
6 GCB3212l 1
6 GCB3212I-1 BUFPHR(99-18G-133) 1
6 GCB5212l BUPHR(99-101V) 1
6 GCB5212I-1 BIPHR(99-101V-73) 1
6 GCB02407 BIFHR(99-24G) 1
6 BXNJ-B05-XB02407 HiiF#r(BXNJ-24G) 1
7  SIS0003 —i854 (SM9/64X4AX6.2X2) 3
8  SIS040625 BE 3

BXCS-B05



(REMARKS)

SI1S4290-1
ESF0512
11 ELSO6

12 PL4-M5
13 SIS0358

BXCS—-B05



(el NNe)No)Ne)Neo)Neo)Ne)No)Ne)Ne) No)Ne) Ne)Neo)Ne) No)! uphwn =

PARTS No.

TR

CB0015
ESC0630
CB0022
CB1029
CB0029

GB1103I
GB1113I
GCB02129I
GCB1213I
GCB1213I1-1
GCB1213I-3
GCB2213lI
GCB2213I1-1
GCB2213I-3
GCB3213|
GCB3213I-1
GCB5213lI
GCB5213I1-1
GCB02408
BXNJ-B06-XB02408
SIS0003

SI1S040625

ST EE
7 NAIRZ2(M6X30-12.9-
T EE

TRFF=(65Mn)
=

[E3FHR(99-7G)
[E1#R(99-10G

(99-15G-123)
#%(99-18G)
=1PHR(99-18G-133)
JS3FHR(99-101V)
J&3PHR(99-101V-73)
J53FHR(99-24G)
SR (BXNJ-24G)
—%ﬂ%ﬁ(smwmmxazxz)
R

NN =

(G606 S G G L G W L L W G WL L G G W |

BXCS-B06




PARTS No. (REMARKS)

SIS4290-1
ESFO512
11 ELSO6

12 PL4-M5
13 SIS0358

BXCS-B06



K5 A4 HK #IE
PARTS No. (REMARKS)
GCB1160I BUEBATLEE v
2 ESCO0516 A7 AIR2Z(M5X16-12.9¢ 2
3 ZPDJ-01 B R (/)\H) 1
4  GCB0020I T HESEER 1
5 SIS03062 —R22(M3X6X6.5X2) 2
6 CB0017 1
6 CB1017 1 (10IVGE4EFRIEY)
7 CB0016 1
7 CB1016 1 (10IVGE4FFRIEY)
8  ESF0406 4
9 SIS0020 2
10 MPOO4AI 1
11 CT0404 1
11 CT0403 1 (10IVGE4FFRIEY)
12 SIS03081 FiR22(M3X8X5.5X2) 4
13  BXTH-P02-0405 AEESL(M5) 1
14  MPOO4AI-1 EIRBREIR 1



#HIE

(REMARKS)
GCB11611 SEEATLEE 1
2 ESCO0516 7B 22(M5X16-12.94%) 2
3 ZPDJ-01 S B ER AT (/) iR ) 1
4 GCB0020I FHMEEEIER 1
5  SIS03062 =824 (M3X6X6.5X2) 2
6 CB0020 T () 1
6 CB1020 =ty 1 (10IVGR4SHHLEY)
7 CB0019 iy 1
7 CB2019 1 IFF
7 CB1019 1 (101VGE 4S5 EY)
8  ESF0406 4
9  SIS0020 2
10  MPOO4AI 1
11 CT0404 1
11 CT0403 . 1 (101VGRAFFRIEYL)
12 SIS03081 —F1844 (M 3X8X5.5X2) 4
13 BXTH-P02-0405 3pjizsL (M5) 1
14  MPO04AI-1 ERBRIE 1



K5
PARTS No.

#IE
(REMARKS)

GCB1160I

2 ESCO0516 A7 a8z (M5X16-12.94 2
3 ZPDJ-01 Shalzzr ) 1
4  CB0027 BEMNE (BIA) 1
5  ESF0406 ANBEEIRZ (M4X6-12.9) 2
6  SIS03081 —844 (M3X8X5. 4
7  BXTH-P02-040 SHEESL (M5) 1

BXCS—-B09



~N O b wmno

PARTS No.

FES

GCB1161l
ESCO0516
ZPDJ-01
CB0028
ESF0406

JEEEATLEE

RREEAL(/)\GH)
B (J5h)

SI1S03081
BXTH-P02-040

7 FIR22(M5X16-12.94%)

7 AR EIRZE(MAX6-12.94K)

—_ N N = =N =

BXCS-B10



11
12
13

14
15

17
18

FE

PARTS No.

&IE
(REMARKS)

GCB71211-
ESC0512
GCB1053I
GCB2053I
GCB1053I-1

h 4

7z (M5X12-12.9%%)

GCB2053I-1
GCB3152|
ESC0306
GCBO0140l
SI1S081106l

GCBO115I
SIS0410A
ESF0404
BJ57561-3
ESC0414

GCB71341 7528 1
ESC0310  PIAFiBZ2 (M3X10-12.94%) 3
GL8K| Ve 15,2
SIS03082  —=Ri®#Z (M3X8X5.5X1.2) 182
GCB71291 f=&£ 152

B99-B13



&iE
(REMARKS)

GCB7130l = v %2
ESF0306 faSEIRY (M3X6-12.9% a4
21 GCB7133l 18 1

22 BJ4258I-2
23 ESCO0312

= 1:}'[,:

1
[iR22(M3X12-12.94%) 28)4

B99-B13



R =

To0VEN N 00 oo uUTAWw

FES
PARTS No.

GCB4042|
GCB5042|
GCB6042I
GCB7124l
GCB8124l

GB0060
GCB7135I
ESC0410
GCS4004-1
GCS4004-4

GCS4004-5
GCS4005-1
GCS4006-2

GB0019

GB0019-3
SIS1121
ESC0306
EQS003
SIS0633

[JEE=(99-101V)
JEEPY(99-13G15G18G21G)
FEF(99-7G)

57)iEMR

VL

K7 RIRZZ(M3X6-12.94%)
TR

55

— ) —) ) ) — ) —) )

—

— ) — —) )

B S
(REMARKS)

Turn

Non-Turn
Turn

B99-B14



14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
23
24
24
24
25

26

F 5
PARTS No.

#iE
(REMARKS)

ESF0406
GB1708

SIS0526

GCB7128I-1
EBSC0310

ELHO4
EPT0206
GB0063-1
GB0063-2
GB0056

SI1S0642
GCB1539
SISA018-1
GB0065
GB0065-1

GB0065-2  _EEIJI(IEH) 1
SI1S03061 —FIR22(M3X6X4.8X2) 1
GB1030 [ER(99-7G101V) 1

GCB0090  tI1ZH-2(99-13G15G18G21G) 1

B99-B14



SIS5166
28 GBO0129
28 GCB0089

29 GCBO0018-2
29 GCBO0018-3

sy

22 [£H(99-7G101V)
eF-1(99-13G15G18G21G)
454M(99-7G10G)
£4(99-101V13G15G18G21G)

30 GCB7146
31 GDMDO1

(REMARKS)

B99-B14



B
PARTS No.

GCB7136l
ELSO6
ESC0618
BJ5764l
ESC0410

CB0032
ERS12
ELH1016
ELSO8
ENO8

GCB7140I
SI1S04061
GCB7142|
GCB7142]-1
GCB71421-2

GCB8142|
GCB7139I
GCB7137I
GCB8137I
CB0033

THEBHR

X TJEBHLREHR
(O

7 AIRZZ(M6X18-12.9%%)
TJEEH

N7 FiRZZ (M4X10-12.9%%

7] E/T4H
RE(P12)
J)iBEHE A
2(98)

g IR

\/

14X6X5.5X2)
R (E1E)
RO F (TR EE)

RTJEFHFRIBHHEX)

UBI=SES(E=PNT)

EER
XJJ32ZR(99-101V13G15G18G)
XTI3ZER(99-7G)

BSPAL::] L

SENGFGENY \ Y P G G

— e — — —)

ik
(REMARKS)

normal

normal
XL size,normal
XL size,one-touch D3

BXCS-B15



= EES
PARTS No.

ESC0306
CT0602
CT0620
GCDO0007I
GCB7144l

ELSO4
ESNS0308
ELHO3
MPOO3AI
MPOO3AI-1

ESC0304
CB0034

7 FBIR22(M3X6-12.94%)

v

=N

(REMARKS)

For right cutter

BXCS-B195



NIV N UAWN

JEE U G QT G
~Nouihw

BJ5756I1-2
ESC0412
GCB7123I
ELSO5
ESC0520

GCB7125I
GCB7125I-1
GCB71251-2
GCB8125I
SIS7746l

GCB7143I
ESNS0308
GCB7144l
ELHO3
ESC0304

MPOO3AI
MPOO3AI-1
ESC0306
CT0602
EJB683

72 (M4X12-12.94%)

EIRERS—

N7 AR (M3X6-12.9%%)
Bk

& (683)

NN =DN = _ NN —= DN

[EEQUEENY O JEEE QU

&iE
(REMARKS)

XL size

B99-B16




HES
PARTS No.

&E
(REMARKS)

EPT0307
19 GCB7132l
20 SIS03062

1222 (M3X6X6.5X2)

B99-B16



PARTS No.

4

GCB7122]
ESC0530
ELSO5
BJ4258I-3
SI1S03062

2z (M5X30-12.94%)

72 (M3X6X6.5X2)

ESC0308
SIS7745]
GCB7126l
EJB683
EPT0307

1272 (M3X8-12.94

—_ =N D=appp=

GCB7132I
CT0602
GCB7145I
ESNS0308
MPOO3AI

N NS JEE G G

ESC0306 A7 AIB22 (M3X6-12.94%)
MPOO03AI-1 E/RERFZ—

=N

&IE
(REMARKS)

B99-B17



wwwmn

SoLVWX NG auviuiulh

HSRS
PARTS No.

SIS0010

EPT0307
CC01005
CC01305
CC02104

SIS00751-1
CC01006
CC01306
CCo01804
CC01008

CC01310
CC01813
SIS0076

CCo1007
CC01308

CC01805
CC01001
CC01301
CC01003
CC01303

1822 (SM11/64x8x8x2)
§H (B8) (P3x7)

HSMm=f (BXCS-10IVG)
FSm=f (13G/15G)
SME=f (18G/21G)

SM11/64x10x6x2)
BXCS-10IVG)
7 (BXCS-13G15G)

HigEt=f (BXCS-18G21G)
BI=FAIEMR (BXCS-10IVG)
BI=FIEMR (BXCS-13G15G18G21G)
BIfE34t=F (BXCS-10IVG)
BIfE34t=f (BXCS-13G15G)

(QTY)

&IE
(REMARKS)

_ AN == _ U _\_\_\m_h

— ) — —) )

BXCS—-CO01



(912-SOX9) E={4p=rd
(981L-SOX4) =142/
(DS1LOEL-SOX9) BH={4rzME
(OAI0L-SOX9) BE=14ii=d
(6xcd) (E) EFEE

(2x€'9xGx¥9/6NS) 77EFE=—
(DSLOELOAIOL-66) BH=|F&T1HE
(081-66) BB=1350HE
(2x6'SxL'Gx¥9/LLINS) —77E5H=
(D81-66) “EH=1|3Yd

(2Lxco) (E9) ESEE
(D12981-SOX9) BH=[kI&Z/ME
(DS1LOEL-SOXE) BH=kI&Z/E

(OAI0L-SOX9) BB=kl&Z/E
(D12981LOSLOEL-SOXY) BH=FEZT

) BH=FFY
=3y
—1i9Y

L
L
L
L
[4

(SYUYRIY)
HE

(ALD)

4

L0L20DD  0¢
1081020  0¢
¢0eL0dd  0¢
¢00L0DD 0¢
60€01d3 o6l
0200SIS 8L
IL¥LLDDD Ll
8L8L0DD Ll
I7€E00SIS 9l
L-1SELLDDD Gl
cledldl vl
€0Le0dD ¢l
¥0€L0DD €l
¥00L0DD €l
60€L0DD ¢l
60€LLDD <2l
0L8L0DD LI
L0ELODD Ll
LOELLDD Ll
c0L2¢0d> Ol
c08L0DD Ol
ON SI¥Vd  ON
& Bl =4




(Ce®e))

G\ 5

l@

/) N

R ML HE
(QTY) (REMARKS)
SIS0075 1822 (SM11/64x6x%2..5) 1
22 EPT2507 15 () (P2.5x7) 4
23 GCCO0145I E=T~=fA (99-10IVG) 1
23 GCC21451 EF=fF (99-13G15G18G) 1
24  SIS0071 R42 (SM11/64x6.4x7.2x0.2) 1

BXCS-CO1



S1S0020
GCC1140I
EPT0312
CC01821
SIS00751-1

cco1o10
CCO01312
CC02105
CC01006
CC01306

CCo1804
CC01008
CCo1310
cco1810
CCo1007

CC01308
CC01805
CC01009
CCO01311
CC01003

=822 (SM9/64x5%5.3x
=25t=f (99-10IVG13G15
T () (P3x12)

'-E‘I'zﬁ (BXCS-10IVG13G15G13

R——

BXCS-13G15G)
ZE=F (BXCS-18G21G)
GiEs=m (BXCS-101VG)

aigEt = (BXCS-13G15G)
Atgst=#/ (BXCS-18G21G)
E=fER (BXCS-101VG)
[E=fEMR (BXCS-13G15G18G21G)
BIfE¥5t=F (BXCS-10IVG)

&E
(REMARKS)

4

R G N L G R G N QU =0 =N

— i — — —)

BXCS-C02



PARTS No.

CC01303
CC01802
CC02102
CC11307
CC01307
cco1810

SIS0010

CC11309
CC01309
cco1011
CC01313

CC01808
CC02106
SIS0034l
EPTO307
EPTO309

CC01002
CC01302
CC01801
CC02101
SIS0076

H5H=F (BXCS-13G156
=341 =£ (BXCS-18G)
ML= (BXCS-21G)
5t=f (BXCS-10IVG)
+=£ (BXCS-13G15G)

72 (SM11/64x8

BXCS-18G)
H (BXCS-18G21G)
(SM11/64x5.1x5.9%2)
EEER (1) (P3x7)

EE (1) (03x9)

BIE4R4T=#/ (BXCS-10IVG)
BIS4%T=£ (BXCS-13G15G)
BIS44%T=F (BXCS-18G)
BIE4Et=f (BXCS-21G)
=RIR2200 (SM11/64x10x6x%2)

4

NDOY /=

[\ JE U G QY

#iE
(REMARKS)




&IE
(REMARKS)

' RS
PARTS No.

1 SIS0075

B2y (SM11/64x6x2.. v
P ET=F

GCCO0146 1
22  GCCO146- NTETR=A (N&) 1
22 GCC2146l ITNET=8 GhEXFHENEHE 1
23 EPT2507 H () (®2.5x7) 6

BXCS-C02



i
PARTS No.

ELSO3
ESC0306
SIS31311
SIS6504-5
SIS6504-6
Cco1012

CC01314
CC01809
SI1S0204-1
ESC0408
CC0001

EJB683
GCcC2116l
GCC2125I
GCC21271
SI1S0430

SIS2518lI
GCC33211-1
EREO5
SIS11211
SIS3132I

IMTE (99-101IVG13G15G18G)

ESEY
FFHEE
VL e 22
AIEEHE

b (D3)
ﬁ;ﬂ%ﬁ (M3x6-12.94%)

(13GRLALE)
10IVG)
(BXCS-10IVG)

(BXCS-13G15

(®5)

W= _ ) = | _ —aapiN

nPDwWUl— =

#E
(REMARKS)

0.7x18FE
0.8x18E




SIS2135I
GCC11391
SIS0166
GCC3324l
CCo017

—_ —aaan)

CC0009
GAC10171
CCo0010
CC0008
EJB695

SIS52921
CC0002
SIS5416l
EJB605
GAC1019I

ESF0303 WNBEEIRZ (M3x3-12.9%%)
SIS081031  =HBEE (0.7)

CC0012 1RENEEF

CC0015 EEA

SIS0609-1 %

99-10IVG13G15G18G)

_ e N -

&iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-CO03




37
37
38
39

40
41

SI1S6504-2
SIS6504-3
SIS6504-4
SIS6170
EREO4

S (D4)

GCC11371
CC0014

FHIEE (99-13G15G18GHEY
hIgE (99-7GE1R0.7B%823)
Ri%E (99-101VGER0.8@ %2

5 (99-10IV13G1

RN |\ JE QU G

—

BXCS—-CO03




®

« N @ .
%&( © S
C &

2\

%
>éu

(@

aaa

\

=
PARTS No.

ELSO3
ESC0306
SIS31311
SIS6504-5
SIS6504-6
EJB683

(@3)

ESC0408
CC0001
SIS1133
CC1005
SI1S0430

W —maWw AN

GCC2116l
GCC21251
GCC21271
SIS2518lI -10IVG13G15G18G)
SIS0166 hgE1822(SM9/64)(99-10IVG13G15G18G)

CCcoo17 T2 FEHERD
CC0009 S OIHERD
EJB605 4H7%605
SI1S5416l LTV
CcCoo14 N ()

— ) — )

_ W=

&VE
(REMARKS)

0.7x18M8
0.8x18E]




CC0010
CC0008
CC0002
EJB695

SIS11211

CC0015
CC0014
SIS52921
CC01012
CC01314

CC01809
EREO4
EREQ5
ESF0303
SIS2135I

ABERIEL (M3x3-12.9%)
hIzEH

CC0018 LSRR
SIS31321 RIEHE
SIS0609-1  #iE&E

SIS081031  =iEEE (0.7)
CC0012 REREEF

G N @ 5 [ QY

=) N aw =

#iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS-C04



SI1S0204-1
SIS6504-2
SI1S6504-3
SI1S6504-4
SIS6170

GCC11371

(99-13G15G18GEE0
(99-7GE1R0.7E%423)

N —m

BXCS-C04




K5
PARTS No.

CC0006
EMG1828
SIS0010
CC0003
SIS1005I

GCC98911-1

ESF0406
EPT0312
ELHO4
CC1015
CC01502
CC01823

SIS6735
JCCO0139-1
GCC0071
CC01013
CC01315
CCo01811
ESPN0405
ESC0410
CC0004
CC0013

5

1244 (SM11/64X8X8X2)
EfL

iRy
ERN4R{E(99-101V13G15G18
HEIE42(M4AX6-12.9

5 (BXCS-10IVG)
B4 =£8(BXCS-13G15G)
BItETa=f(BXCS-18G21G)
TFmELIZET(MAXS5)

A7 iR22 (MAX10-12.94%)
aEEe

RAEZEXNER

_ == PPN

EEGEEY G V= gt gt gt N \§}

#iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-C05



#E

PARTS No. (REMARKS)

GCC1571
CC01317
19 CCO01501
19 CCO01822
20 CCO111

21 EPT0307
22 CCO112

22 CCO01824
23 SIS0306

23 ESC0306

10IVG

10IVG
15G18G21G

[ (O J 'O JEE W W N U W G |

BXCS—-CO05



FE 5
PARTS No.

CCo007
EMG1828
SIS0010
CC0003
SIS1005I

GCC98911-1

ESF0406
EPT0312
ELHO4
CC1015
CC01502
CC01823

SIS6735
JCCO139-1
GCC0071
CC01014
CC01316
CCco1812
ESPN0405
ESC0410
CC0004
CC0013

X575

20244 (SM11/64X8X8X2)
i

EZ1/E 14 (99-
=05 (M AXG-12.98

5 (BXCS-10IVG)
JeEr=F3(BXCS-13G15G)
e =F3(BXCS-18G21G)
TFRELIRET(MAX5)
PI7AIEL2(M4X10-12.94%)
BEELR
REERAER

== =2 PPN =N

EENEEY G )V = Gk T gt G \§)

#iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-C06



PARTS No.

GCC1571 =fiEEk (99-101V)
CC01317 23k (BXCS-13G)
CC01501 Zﬁ% (BXCS-15G)

CC01822
CCo111
EPTO307
Cco112
CC01824
SI1S0306
ESC0306

2&3L (BXCS-18G21G)

[ O O JJFE QI W W G W W

#IE
(REMARKS)

10IVG

10IVG
15G18G21G

BXCS—-CO06



GC24291
GDC1011
SIS0010
EPT0309
GC24006l

GDC1001I
GC24301
GDC1003I
SI1S0034l
EPTO307

GC2409
GDC1006l
SI1S03061
EPT0312
EPT2507

EPT0314
GDC1009I
GC2422]
GDC1024l
GDC1008I

I=AAJKIR(99-7M)
=AIEiR(99-10M)

F£H (B8) (P3X9)
T=F3(99-7M)

=
= 0
— 3X6X4.8X2)

N
=

R 5H (FF) (P3X14)
EE=£(99-10M)
BEI=F(99-7TM)

BEI=F(99-10M)
HO=£(99-10M)

R4222(SM11/64X8X8X2)

A= — NW= N NS Y N

— o — — —)

#wiE
(REMARKS)

EBTerry
EETerry

EB|Terry

EB|Terry
EBTerry
EETerry

EBTerry
EB|Terry

EEBTerry
EEBTerry
EEBTerry
E&Terry

B99-C15




ik

(REMARKS)
GC1038l EBTerry
GDC1012 EBTerry
SIS0010
EPT0309
GC2408I ERBTerry
GDC1003lI %Terry
GC2431 EBTerry
GC24071 EBTerry
GDC1002I EBTerry

B99-C16




ESN02508

ESNS0308 =4 E1R22(M3X8)

GCB4102l

~N o uhwhn

S| EMR
HiR22(M3X6-12.9

BXCS-KO01



ESN02508

ESNS0308 =4 E1R22(M3X8)

GCB4102l

~N o uhwhn

S| EMR
HiR22(M3X6-12.9

BXCS—-K02



FIES

PARTS No.

HIE
(REMARKS)

CKO0005

2 ESC0825 8
3 ELSO8 4
4 HMS8222| 2
5  CK0001 2
6 ESF0610 2
7  EJB6002 4
8  GCB6553I 2
9  SIS0520I 2
10 EPNO0510 2
11 CK0008 2
12 ELHO08 4
13 ELHO6 4
14  ESF0406 VA:: 8
15  ELS04 Gz (0! 4
16  CKO0002 FEHEAR 2
17  CK0004 KSR 2
18  SIS0636A  AZUI4gE 2
19  HTD8M15141BiSEREHs 2
20 GCK60191  BiESSER 2

BXCS—-KO03



i
PARTS No.

CKO0006
ESCO0512
ENO6
ESC0640
CB0009

ESC0612
ESC0416
ESC0520
SI1S99251
SIS8416

EJB605
EJB606
ELHB051002
ELHB061102
SF80ST-01

ELEzR
7NFIRZ2(M5X12-12.94%)

NEAERMRARD BMBRADMBRAD MO ADN

ESER
(REMARKS)

BXCS—-KO03



i

PARTS No. (REMARKS)

GCN12112I
1 GCN3568I

GCN4074l
GCN40971
GCN4568I
GCN48111
GCN5074l

_—
— ) — ) )

GCN50971
GCN5568I
GCN5811I
GCN6097I
GCN7074l

_—
— ) —) —) )

1 GNO8O03I AIETR(99-8G) 1
1 GN1001 BIETIR(99-10G) 1

B99-NO1



(SO R, RO, R, I A Phwpnn=- =

Ul

-_—

TR

BUETHR(99-7G-58)
BUETHR(99-7G-63)

BUETHR(99-24G)

ESC0820 N7 FiR22(M8X20-8.84R)
EPTIO420 HEEH (P4X20)
GCNO083 MEZ(99-15G)
GCNO21211

GCN1066

GCN1560

GCN1801

GNO003

GNO0804l

GN1003 5

GCNO02413I 57 (99-24G)
GCNO0084 AN (99-15G)
GCNO02122I AN (99-21G)
GCN1067 Ha)tNRZ (99-13G)
GCN1561 T aJENEZ (99-101V)
GCN1802 AN (99-18G)
GNO0004 AN (99-7G)

(REMARKS)

116

B99-NO1



NNV [e)Ne)Ne)Ne)Ne)) [N NN Ne)Ne)Ne) RO, NO, R0, |

PARTS No.

N
(QTY)

#iE
(REMARKS)

GNO0004-1
GNO0805I
GN1004
GCNO02413|
GCNO125
GCNO125-1
GCNO194
GCNO0194-1
GCN1094
GCN1094-1
GCN1094-2

A (99-18G)(2X174)
i —(99-18G-133/21
3 —(99-15G)(P2X1

GCN1591
GCN1591-1
GNOO051
GN1051
GN1468

99-10G)(P2X164)
H—(99-7G-58)(P2X200.5)

GN2468 MR e — (99-7G-63)(DP2X217.5)

GNO0007 P2 (99-7G)(P2.5X185)

GN1546 SR 4 (99-258101V13G15G18G)(D2.5X210)
GN1546-1  $MEZiHH(99-4F AR5 101V13G15G18G21G)(P2.5X230)

NN N NN DN NN O \ON \ON \O \O )V}

normal
XL size

B99-NO1



GN1546-3
GN1546-4
GNO0008
GN1055
GN1055-1

GN1055-2
GN1055-3
GN1055-4
GN1055-5
GNO0009

GNO0009-1
GN1056

GN1056-1
GN1056-2

SIS0507
ELSO6
SI1S0610-1
GCNO00071
GCNO02125I
GCN10021

TV (D2.6X210)
/A (99-7G-63)(P2.5X250)

Be

SHEY(D6)
—FI222(M6X10X9.5X1.9)
= a5H(99-15G)
=2A5H(99-21G)
BaAEH(99-13G)

e

i

(QTY) (REMARKS)
2
2
2
2 normal
2 XL size
2
2
2
2
2
2
2 normal
2 XL size
2
6
3
3

B99-NO1



15
1]
16

#HE

(REMARKS)
5 24)%51(99-18G)
2451 (99-101V)
GCN1615
GNOO013
GNO113
GCNO02417I
GCN1009I
GCN1010I
GCN1085I
GCN1185I 103
GN1017I 5 H(99-7G) 46
GN1166I 5 5(99-10G)
GCNO018 i (EiE) 2 normal

B99-NO1



A ER)

g it (99-7G-63)
B4y (SMO/64X6X4.4X2)
=4 TEEE(99-15G)

54 7aRE(99-15G-113)

GCNO120-2
GCNO2114l
GCN12114l
GCN1086

GCN1086-1

GCN1086-2

GCN1586  Hi
GCN1586-1
GCN1586-2 &il

GCN1824  Rifg4reEE(99-18G)
GCN1824-1 Rifg4rerE(99-18G-133)

GDN2013  Rifg45eEE(99-10G-78)

NN N NN NN N NS\ RENY \O ) \O)

NN

&iE
(REMARKS)

XL size

B99-NO1



21
21
21

21
21

21

TR

GNO0564
GNO0566
GNO0805I-
GNO0806l

IS4 RE(99-7G)
[EETeRE(99-10G)
5S4 53EE(99-8G-58G)
=4 TREE(99-8G)

GCNO02403|
GN2476
GN3476
ESC0412
EPT0408

NN NN NN N

GCNO0089
GCNO2126l
GCN1068

GCN1170  F4&5EH(99-18G)
GCNO02416l FE&5RH(99-24G)

GCN1562  B4&52H(99-101V)

&iE
(REMARKS)

B99-NO1




GNO0022
GNO122

52 R(99-7G)

5 (99-10G)
F725(99-21G)
£ H-(99-101V)

GNO0023 e (99-7G)

GNO123 2 (99-10G)

GNO0025 =2%(99-7G)(L=

GN1418 ( 15G18G)(L=202)
GN1418-1 223)
GN1418-2 236)
GN1418-3 )(L=212)
GN1418-4 ; 3G-113)(L=252)
GN1418-5 T 99-15G-113)(L=219)
GCN1419 &l

GCN1419-1 i £1R(99-13G-98)

GCN1420  BUEHRIER(99-15G)
GCN1420-1 BIEHRER(99-15G-113)
GCN1423  BIEFRENR(99-18G)
GCN1423-1 BIEEMRENR(99-18G-133/21G)

(REMARKS)

_= =PMNNN NN O \O N \O)

_

normal

B99-NO1




(REMARKS)

R5IK)

£5(99-7G)
£5(99-10G)

fif
I

b (99-7G

b

PARTS No.
SI1S0603
SI1S0604
26 GNO0024

5
25

B99-NO1




wwwww wwwww wWwwnN —

FES
PARTS No.

GCN10701
GCNZ2070I
GNO0034
GN1558
GN1558-1

[E1R(99-7G)

GN2158
EBSC0406
GCNO101
GCNO101-1
GCNO101-2

1%(99-21G-104)
R|SL1R22 (M4X6)
2(99-15G)

GCNO2115l
GCN12115I
GCN1078

GCN1078-1
GCN1078-2

GCN1574  $MRZESR(99-101V)
GCN1574-1 $MRZESR(99-101V-73)
GCN1574-2 $MREZE5%(99-101V-83)
GCN1815  $MRZE5(99-18G)
GCN1815-1 $MRZES(99-18G-133)

=T51R(99-101V13G15G18G21¢

NN NN NN DN =

#iE
(REMARKS)

B99-NO2



upbhwww w ww

viorohuTuToTotul U1

o
PARTS No.

GNO0006
GNO08071
GN1006

ZER(99-7G)
[E5:(99-8G)
£4%(99-10G)

GN2469
GN3469
GCNO024041
SI1S0020
GCNO104

GCNO104-1
GCNO104-2
GCNO02415I
GCNO2120l
GCN12120l
GCN1080  [E#R%R(99-13G)
GCN1080-1 JE#R£%(99-13G-98)
GCN1080-2 [E#REE(99-13G-113)
GCN1578  [E#R£%(99-101V)
GCN1578-1 [E#R£%(99-101V-73)
GCN1578-2 [E#R£%(99-101V-83)

a

(1)
13)
H/UE
(REMARKS)

[\ON\OJ \ON O \ON \OJ O \O N\ O \ O \V) [NSN \ON \O N O} V] NN

B99-NO2




PARTS No.

A i
(QTY) (REMARKS)

) 4

5 GCN1818 25%(99-18G) 2
5 GCN1818-1 2%(99-18G-133) 2
6 SIS0076 pR229(SM11/64X10X6X2) 2
7  GCNO132 %(99-E1E101V13G15G18G21G7G-52) 1 normal
7 GCNO132-1 (99-7G) 1
7  GCNO132-2 99-13G15GHFAH 1 XL size
7  GCNO0132-3 % 1 XL size
7 GCNO132-4 #= 1
7  GCNO132-5 #=% 1
7 GCNO132-6 $=%t ; 3G15G18G)(EEAH) 1
7  GCNO0132-7 % 1
7  GCNO132-8 1
8 GCNO105 &f 9-Z1E10IV13G15G18G) 1 normal
8 GCN2105  HIGEEFMR(99-45KE810IV13G15G18G21G) 1 XL size
8  GNO0021 BIA=$1R(99-7G) 1
8 GN1021 BIA=$11R(99-10G) 1
9 GCN3107  BIZEF=EHR(99-=1@101V13G15G18G) 1 normal
9 GCN4107  BIZEI=ETR(99-%FARE10IV13G15G18G21G) 1 XL size
9 GNO0020 A (RA=ER(99-7G) 1

B99-NO2



B S
PARTS No.

9  GN1020 E(EBE)EEHR(99-10G) A 4 1
10 SIS0610-1\ —==42£%(M6X10X9.5X1.9) 4
11 GCN02118l 2EHi99-21G) 2
11 GCN12118I. 2E#H(99-21G-104) 2
11 GCN1111| 411 (99-. 2
11 GCN11111-1 2
11 GCN11111-2 2
11 GCN2821I 2
11 GCN28211-1 2
11 GCN3083I 2
11 GCN3083I-1 2
11 GCN3083I-2 2
11 GCN6582 2
11 GCN6582I-1 7
11 GCN65821-2 43FHH99-101V-83) 2
11 GNO0019  4£Ei#R(99-7G) 5
11 GNO0808I o FEHR(99-8G) 3

B99-NO2



1

11
11
11
11
12
13
14
14

14
14
15

15
s

; r
PARTS No.

5 PR (99-10G)

GCNO24009I 211 (99-24G)

AR (99
GHR5(99

GCN11141-1
GCN11141-2

= =P

GN1563I-1
GCNO116 RACHE5%(99-101V13G15G18G21G)

GNO0026-1 AIZCiESR(99-7G)

AIZHE5:(99-10G)

B99-NO2



6
17

18
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

18
18

7 FHES
PARTS No.

ESC0410
EPT0412

GNO00008
GCNO0002

GCNOO005
GCNO003
GCNO007

GCNO0004

GCNO006
GCNOO0O01
CNOO11
GCNO024111

BIXJ1(99-24GIEX)

SR
(REMARKS)

one-touch D3

XL size
one-touch D3
XL size,one-touch D3
one-touch D3
XL size,one-touch D3

one-touch D3
one-touch D3

B99-N0O2



19
19

20
20

21
22

23
23

, RS
PARTS No.

& |\
Ve
\ D
‘

SIS0121 J3m{3/4R22(99-101V13G15G18G21G)

SIS81211 A9222(99-7G)

GCNO035 R(99-101V13G15 521G)
GCN1035I R(99-7G)

SIS0075

GCNO033

SIS0019 SSLIEZZ (SM9/64XAX6X0.2)
S1S03042 —=iB4s (M3X4X4.8X1.8)

(D)
(19)
HE
Y) (REMARKS)

v

AN MO

b

B99-NO2




GCNO2119I
GCN12119I
GCN1083-1
GCN1083-2
GCN1083-3

GCN1582-1
GCN1582-2
GCN1582-3

GCN1821-1
GCNO02410I
GCN1821-2
S1S04052
GCNO130
GCN3036
GCN3036-1

EBSC0406

f5(99-15G)
A (99-15G-113)

(99-21G-104)
99-13G)
99-13G-98)

(
—FUB2% (MAX5X7X2.5)
SHEE R
FERIER(99-7G)
FERIFER(99-101V)

A7 AESLIR22(M4X6-12.94REG)

(D)
(19)
HiE
Y) (REMARKS)

v

=N NN [NON \ON \O N \O N V] NN

N

B99-NO2



GN1458
SIS0075
GX1720l
SI1S03041
GN1750A

1222 (SM11/64X6X6X2.5)

FER R
244 (M3X4X5.5X1.8)

ELHO4
GN1459
SI1S4192
SIS0501
ERS04

SI1S0208
GCNO0020
GN1707
SIS2153
SIS03051

13G15G18G21G)

3X5X4.8X2)

S1S04053 —i844(99-7G)(M4AX5X5X3.6)

GCNO0086  BIZA=Z17J(99-101V13G15G18G21G)(20001VR)
GCNO0086-1 BiIAZI7](99-7G)(GW5004/%)

GCNO0086-2 BiIAZI7I(99-10G)(GW5005/%)

GCNO0024  BiIAPIELJI(99-101V13G15G18G21G)(1704IV)

&iE
(REMARKS)

_ AN

B99-NO3



GCNO112
GN1746-1
ESC0306

GCNO0028
GCNO0028-1
GN1750
SIS0075

J7JEE(99-101V13G15G18G21G

PBIT](99-7G10G)ERB (G |

==

JIEE(99-7G)
B2 (M3X6-12.94%)

2(SM11/64

&iE
(REMARKS)

— e — — —)

— — — —)

EBTerry

B99-NO3




ST

Tl —<®

H\ \‘\‘ \‘\ \‘\H‘“ W ‘H\\l%,("
LS

ll [

i I
AT
‘ ‘\‘\‘C\\\ il
\

|
|
! i H\U\U\\lf:ﬁ il J
U ﬁ t : u
| K ‘

#IE
(REMARKS)
1

GCNO0211 v
GCN1211 ‘

GCN3569I 1
1 GCN4075I 1
1 GCN4098| 1
1 GCN4569I 1
1 GCN4812 1
1 GCN5075I 1
1 GCN5098I 1
1 GCN5569I 1
1 GCN5812 1
1 GCN6098I 1
1 GCN7075I 1
1 GNO0809I [E%t1R(99-8G) 1
1 GN1730 [E§t#R(99-7G) 1
1 GN2730 [£tHR(99-10G) 1

B99-N0O4



vuuuun s hbhbdbd BDMBABMDMDhwWN=

(9]

H HH\ \‘\‘\ I HH 1l
Il \\\}\‘\H\\‘\
|

R ke
bl
g
|

N\
ES )

|
N t

FES
PARTS No.

GN3467I
GN4467I

GCNO02402
ESC0820
EPTIO420
GCNO083
GCNO21211
GCN1066
GCN1560
GCN1801

GNO003
GNO0804l
GN1003
GCNO02413I
GCNO0084
GCNO2122]
GCN1067
GCN1561
GCN1802

GNO0004

S, |
=

4

JEETR(99-7G-58)
[EER(99-7G-63)

[EE11R(99-24G)

A7 Rig22(M8X20-8.84R%)
HEEH(PAX20)
$MKZ(99-15G)
K7 (99-21G)

T A)5NEZ (99-15G)
a7 (99-21G)
ANz (99-13G)
T AEZ(99-101V)
A7 (99-18G)

T AMEZ(99-7G)

&iE
(REMARKS)

116

B99-N04



SHY ‘HH‘MHH‘
N it ‘

S \HH | H\H“H i \Hh ‘H LS

TR S

M IS )
Sl I !
ll | HH\\‘H i \‘H\‘ I N
i UEN

IS
w\b‘\\\\\\\u” -

N

| IR
S\ ol
\

3y I

PARTS No.

GNO0004-1

v

i (23)
M HE
(QTY) (REMARKS)
12
12

5  GNO8O5I

5  GN1004 12

5  GCNO02414l 12

6 GCNO125 (99-18G)(®2X174) 2

6 GCNO0125-1 #h—(99-18G-133/21G 189.5) 2

6 GCNO019%4 ! 2

6 GCNO0194-1 2

6 GCN1094 2

6 GCN1094-1 2

6 GCN1094-2 2

6 GCN1591 2

6 GCN1591-1 2

6 GNOO51 9 2

6 GN1051 99-10G)(D2X164) 2

6 GN1468 SR EH— (99-7G-58)(P2X200.5) 2

6 GN2468 YR EH— (99-7G-63)(P2X217.5) 2

7  GNO0007 P2 (99-7G)(P2.5X185) 2

7 GN1546 ENRZ RS (99-E5@101V13G15G 18G)(92.5X210) 2 normal
7  GN1546-1  $NEZE4(99-45KF810IV13G15G18G21G)($2.5X230) 2 XL size

B99-N04



e DN
AR —

S | ‘ U
I Il g
il \
Il
N

il
IR
o N
H Il i [I | SO\ J
I S\l
i NN ﬁ

/é

N &iE
(QTY) (REMARKS)

PARTS No.

GN1546-3 2
7 GN1546-4 7 2
8  GNO0008 £ £5%(99-7G)(P3X168) 2
8 GN1055 <X 5%(99-E1@E101V13G15G18G)(@3X186) 2 normal
8  GN1055-1 s 2555 (99- 55 KF810IV13G15G18G21G)(P3X205) 2 XL size
8 GN1055-2 B5%(93.2X186) 2
8 GN1055-3 X52(P3X191) 2
8 GN1055-4 X2%(99-7G-6 2
8  GN1055-5 3 P3x255) 2
9  GNO0009 2
9  GNO0009-1 2
9 GN1056 0IV13G15G18G) 2 normal
9 GN1056-1 E f3101V13G15G18G21G) 2 XL size
9 GN1056-2 %5 3G-113) 2
10  SIS0507 BH 6
ELS06 SEE(D6) 3
SIS0610-1  —=#2%2(M6X10X9.5X1.9) 3

GCNO00071  =4%t(99-15G)
GCNO021251 =4%5H(99-21G)
GCN10021 =%%t(99-13G)

—_
wWwwnNn =

B99-N04



15
15

15
16

S i I
| IS
SH ‘ HH H HRD
‘\H i \‘\H \\\U\LQ\\\\‘}\‘TT i
s Il Il H\\R\\&\‘TT\\\ N
UES ™
SO\
N
SO

B

ot

PARTS No.

#iE
(REMARKS)

GCN1052
GCNO0241
GCN1501
GCN1615

GNOO013
GNO113

GCN1009I
GCN1010l

GCN1085I
GCN1185I

GN10171  IZE(99-7G) 46
GN1166l  ZE(99-10G)
GCNOO18 I3 Hisktd (i) 2

normal

B99-N04



=L S
It Il
it SO
U
IR
K\
N\

SRR 5 A &E
PARTS No. (QTY) (REMARKS)

2 XL size

s 2

FiB22 (SM9/64X6X4.4X2) 4
18 GCNO0120 4 5TEE(99-15G) 2
18 GCNO0120-1 A TIRE(99-15G-113) 2
18  GCNO0120-2 FIEE(99-15G-123) 2
18 GCNO02114l TaEE(99-21G) 2
18 GCN12114l 2
18  GCN1086 2
18  GCN1086-1 2
18  GCN1086-2 i 2
18  GCN1586 @i 2
18 GCN1586-1 2
18  GCN1586-2 i 2
18 GCN1824  RifF4FIEE(99-18G) 2
18  GCN1824-1 HifE4ETIEE(99-18G-133) 2
18  GDN2013  RifS4ETaEE(99-10G-78) 2

B99-N04



21
21
21

21
21

21

S Hk |
! b —\>
\‘\‘ ‘H “U\U\E}\‘C‘C\\-/
S

Nl

l\\

‘HH gl {

IR
i IIES)\)
fii [ \\3\\\\‘\\‘1\\‘“ il

IS

UER

N\
i

SRR KE
PARTS No. (REMARKS)

GNO0564 2
GNO0566 2
GNO805I-1 2
GNO0806l 2
GCNO02403| E5aRE(99-24G) 2
GN2476 FeEE(99-7G-58) 2
GN3476 52E(99-7G-63) 2
ESC0412 1242 (M4X12- 2
EPT0408 : 2
GCNO0089

GCNO2126l -21G)

GCN1068  &E&5A(99-13G)

GCN1170 &452H(99-18G)
GCNO02416l =45 H(99-24G)

GCN1562  =&5A(99-101V)

B99-N04



FHES
PARTS No.

GNO0022
GNO122
GCNO2127I
GCN1563
GNO0023

GNO123
GNO0025
GN1418
GN1418-1
GN1418-2

GN1418-3
GN1418-4
GN1418-5
GCN1421
GCN1421-1

GCN1422
GCN1422-1
GCNO0092
GCNO0092-1
GCNO0092-2

ISR
[l s‘“‘\\\\

Il

N\
N L

il (i

filt

il
NN

NN
N

Il
‘H iy

MU
“\\\u\\\”\‘\‘\ il

\ \‘\‘ m 5?}

NHMH
N
UM
NS

45 5(99-7G)
472 5(99-10G)
7 H(99-21G)
72/ (99-101V)
72 5(99-7G)

F(99-10G)
F=2%(99-7G)(L=

=223)
)(L=236)

)(L=212)
3G-113)(L=252)
99-15G-113)(L=219)

SRR (99-13G-98)

[EEHREIR(99-15G)
[EEREIR(99-15G-113)

T A5 /H6045(99-13G15G)
SXETH(99-21G)
SXEFH(99-18G)

15G18G)(L=202)

I

(QTY) (REMARKS)
2
2 normal
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

B99-N04



| D\H‘H\‘\‘\‘\\\‘\ \‘H\‘\‘ 5
ll H&&#&;

fll
\i\\\\\\ii \
o

it Il
SN

i |
“olléLULm“\
NN \\c\\\\i\\&\\« N\

Nl o i il

N\
| il

/é

v QE?E_I,
R (9
9-13G15GR
) v
@
LY, i
1 (REMARKS)

27

B99-N04



_—

S
PARTS No.

GCNO101
GCNO101-
GCNO101-2
GCNO2115I
GCN12115I

GCN1078
GCN1078-1
GCN1078-2
GCN1574
GCN1574-1

GCN1574-2
GCN1815
GCN1815-1

GNO0O006
GNO0807I
GN1006

GN2469

SRR

K7 [ £5%(99-15G)
5 E2%(99-15G-113)
7 [E2%(99-15G-123)
££%(99-21G)
:22(99-21G-104)

£(99-13G)
£2(99-13G-98)
2(99-13G-11
2(99-101V)
(99-10

i
§
i

M 99 3
M2 )
) 8G-133)

3)

NRZ ES%(99-7G)
tRZ E5%(99-8G)
MR ESR(99-10G)

MR E55(99-7G-58)

NN [N \OJ \O N \ O} \ ] NN NN

N NN

#IE
(REMARKS)

B99-NO5



=T

vuuphwww wwww WWwwwwwn —

T
PARTS No.
GN3469

GCNO02404I
SI1S0020
GCNO104
GCNO0104-1
GCNO104-2
GCNO2120l
GCN12120l
GCN1080
GCN1080-1

GCN1080-2
GCN1578

GCN1578-1
GCN1578-2

GCNO02415I
GCN1818
GCN1818-1
SIS0076
GCNO132
GCNO0132-1

PEA4FR

7 [£5%(99-7G-63)

£5%(99-24G)
1824 (SM9/64X5X5.3X2)
2(99-15G)
£(99-15G-113)
(99-15G-123)
99-21G)
09-21G-104)
)9-13G)
9-13G-98

E
&4

)% 1

IS

EW/ -73)
[EHRSR 0IV-83)

[EHR%(99-24G)

JEIR£:(99-18G)

JEIRS:(99-18G-133)
=FBIZ2[Y(SM11/64X10X6X2)
F=55(99-Z1E101IV13G15G18G21G7G-52)
1=$14%(99-7G)

#IE
(REMARKS)

_ =P PNNN RN NN [NON O \O N \ON \ON \O N\ O\ N \V) N

normal

B99-NO5



=

ool

OOVWOVOOVWWOWOoLNNN ~Nooutun

5
PARTS No.
GCNO132-2

LEEA S

+42(99-13G 15G45ATD) v
%(99-10IV18GHATD)

GCNO132-3 z
GCNO132-4 2%(99-10G)
GCNO0132-5 2%(99-7G-63)

GCNO132-6 $2(99-10IVG13G15G18G) (B AHD)

GCNO132-7 (99-13G-113)

GCNO132-8 99-21G-104)

GCN4105 TR (99-E1E 10 5G18G)
GCN5105 R (99-45 A /13G15G18G21G)
GCN3108 R(99-% /13G15G18G)
GCN5108 3 (8 f510IV13G15G18G21G)
GN1708 ; )

GN2708 Vs )-10G)

SIS0610-1  —=43 6X10X9.5X1.9)
GCNO021181  fEHt(99-21G)
GCNO024091  43FEH(99-24G)
GCN121181  3fRtH(99-21G-104)
GCN11111  3f=HH(99-15G)
GCNT1111-1 43fRHH(99-15G-113)
GCN11111-2 93f=@H(99-15G-123)

&iE
(REMARKS)

— ) —) )

— ) —) )

NSNS \ON \O I \O N \ SRR e

XL size
XL size

normal
XL size
normal

XL size

B99-NO5



ur

O OO O WOVWwOOo

FES
PARTS No.

GCN2821I
GCN28211-
GCN3083I

GCN3083I-1
GCN3083I-2

GCN6582I

GCN65821-1
GCN65821-2

GNO0019
GNO0808I
GN1019

GN1808lI

GN2475
GN3475
SIS5232
SI1S0081
GCN1115-1

TR

S FEHE(99-18G)
PR (99-18G-133)
PER(99-13G)
fEH1(99-13G-98)
SEH1(99-13G-113)

H#(99-101V)
it (99-101V-73)
i1(99-101V-83

va)
vl

N

0G)

> FEHH99-8G-58G)

£ BH(99-7G-58)

SIRH99-7G-63)

g

iR
[EEHRGEESR(99-E&E10IV13G15G18G21G)

(QTY) (REMARKS)
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
2
1 normal

B99-NO5



i Tt
PARTS No.

TR

#E
(REMARKS)

GCN1115 SRR (99- 15 AT510M136G15G 186 1

GN10291-1

GER(99-7G)

12 GN2029I 11E£%(99-10G) 1
13 GCNO117 AR (99-101 G18G21G) 1
13 GN1717-1 [ : 1
13 GN2717 E 0G) 1
14 ESC0410 P M4X10-12.9%%) 4
15 EPTO0412 i) (P4X12) 4
16 CN1008 [EX JJ(BXCS-21G{EX) 1
16 CN1002 [EXJI(BXCS-13G15G18G) 1
16 CN1005 [EXJJ(BXCS-13G15G18GHFARD) 1

XL size

one-touch D3

XL size

B99-N0O5



16
16

16
16
16

17
18

19
20

21
21

S
PARTS No.

TR

CN1003 5 X JJ(BXCS-13G{EX)

CN1007 X JJ(BXCS-13GHFABER)
CN1004 X JJ(BXCS-15G18G{EEX)
CN1006 X JJ(BXCS-15G18GHFARHEX)
CN1001 X JJ(BXCS-101V)

CN1011 [ 7J(BXCS-24G{EX)
GCNO24121 (99-24G{EX)

SIS0121 9222(99-101V

SIS81211 i\ 71R22(99-7

GCNO0035 2(99-10I >G18G21G)
GCN1035I tR(99-7

SIS0075 7 (SM 6X6X2.5)
GCNO033 X

SIS0019 Tk SM9/64X4X6X0.2)
S1S03042 —7iR22 (M3X4X4.8X1.8)

18G21G)

#IE
(REMARKS)

AN A ARAANNA-S o aaaa

one-touch D3

XL size,one-touch D3
one-touch D3

XL size,one-touch D3

one-touch D3
one-touch D3

B99-NO5



22

22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22

22
22
23
24

25
26

RS
PARTS No.
GCNO110

GCNO110-
GCNO110-
GCNO2119I
GCN12119I
GCN1083-1
GCN1083-2
GCN1083-3
GCN1582-1
GCN1582-2
GCN1582-3
GCNO2410l

GCN1821-1
GCN1821-2
S1S04052
GCNO0130

GN3035I
EBSC0406

TR

A (99-15G)

(99-15G-113)
(99-15G-123)
(99-21G)
(99-21G-104)
99-13G)
09-13G-98)
)9-13G-113)
9-101V)
)-101V-7Z
-10I
24

i

)= 5

o 8G-133)
— =225 (MAX5X7X2.5)
SHE A

FEIBR
M7 AEISLIRZE (M4X6)

#IE
(REMARKS)

NN NN NN O \ON \O I \O \O N \O N \O N \O O ) \ O] N

N —

B99-NO5



upbhw

—
o©LO~NO»

12
12
13
14

14
15
15
15

A

%] =

=T
PARTS No.

GN1701
SIS0075
GX17201
SI1S03041
GN1750A

ELHO4
GN1702
SI1S4192
SIS0501
ERSO4

S1S0208
GCNO0020
GN1707
SIS2153
SIS03051

SI1S04053

GCNO0087
XGNGO11
XGNGO12
GCNO0025

bR22 (SM11/64X6X6X2.5)

R——

Bk
244 (M3X4X5.5X1.8)

—FI82£(99-7G)(M4X5X5X3.6)
1&A5E171(99-101V13G15G18G21G)(2000IVIE)
1:AAEI7(99-7G)(GW5004)
18A5E171(99-10G)(GW5005)
1AAIEEJ](99-101V13G15G18G21G)(1704IVIE)

"
(QTY)

#iE
(REMARKS)

_ _ _ AN aAaDN A

—_ AN

B99-NO6



PARTS No. (QTY) (REMARKS)

GN1704
SIS6321
18  GCNO113
18 GN1746

19  ESC0306

— ) — —) )

20 GCNO0028
20 GCNO0028-1
21 GN1750

22 SIS0075

23  GCNO112

— ) — — )

23 GN1746-1
24  GN1458
25 GN1702 5y
26 GCNO0024 i = -10IV13G15G18G21G)(17041V%)
26 GCNO0024-1 gIZAMRELJI(99-7G10G)ERE(GN1704M)

— i — — )

EBTerry

27 GCNO0088  XN&EJ](99-7G)(GW5004A) 1
27 GCNO0088-1 ¥E&Z7](99-101V13G15G18G21G)(GX2000-INX) 1
27  GCNO0088-2 ME&&EI7I(99-10G)(GW5004M) 1

B99-N06



(REMARKS)

—————

PARTS No.
10 CPO0006

—————

—————

B

-5 o

o Bk

.

i
B e
BArED
LK | Iz

o

O
ONO—m
20601
S8588
oA A
VOOV UL
O MNOWOO
- — v QO

BXCS-PO1




(REMARKS)

PARTS No.

—————

CP0002
CPO0001
CPO0033
24 CP0027

1
22
23

—————

e
KitE
JETNEHR

CP1005
GCP3123I
AP2020F
WSYKO01010
CP0O012
CP0OO16
30 CP0020
CP0019
CP0007
CP0017
34 CP0030
CP0028
CF0002
CP0004

25
26
27
27
28
29
31
32
33
35
36
37

BXCS-PO1



PARTS No.

CT0001 S}iakiSlSgES
BXTH-TO1-( ¥ FERJERE
BXTH-TO1-0 Sh:al=)!

ESC0460 7 FiE22M4x 60

ELS05 OLY::E-]

ESC0520 A7 AIEZZMS5x 20
BXTH-T01-05 B NZZ
BXTH-T01-04 =i

ESC0304 N7\ ARz M
ELS06 Gk

ESC0612 v 6x12
BXTH-T01-06 FEEE T
ESC0408 1854 M4x 8
T02-3-S1S6294

CA0013 DIT

CA0014 LED}TZ 28
T01-002 ATz
BXCS-T02-CT0003 ZERIzzZ8
GC0018 ERIFTH
EHH5025 ERI (99-13G15G18GH=EE)

NRORNRON N=gvhs AVNog o oagsn

#iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS-TO1




(REMARKS)

5eE)

—=1224 (M3x8x5.5%

BRAGEREMRSAN)

FErl (99-101V

EHHO525-
SI1S03081
BX-P01-04

PARTS No.

0
21
22

BXCS-TO1



Kk TR

PARTS No.

#IE
(REMARKS)

BXTH-T02- BIgEBYELE

BX-TO1-11 B EEH

ESF0303 A7 A EEIB4ZM3x%3 16
ESC0310 A7 EIRZZM3x10 32
BXTH-T02-0 MEIEES 8
EJB685ZZ thiRK685ZZ 8
BXTH-T02-02 BlERE O EE 8
BXTH-T02-04 8
ESC0512 8
ESC0416 8
BXTH-BXT01-02 8
ESC0408 16
ELHO4 16

BXCS-T02



PARTS No.

T09-15-G
ESC0314

BXTH-T03-C
BXTH-T03-0
BXTH-T03-05

BXTH-T03-04
BXTH-T13-08
BXTH-T03-06
BXTH-T03-07
BXTH-T03-01

BXTH-T03-11
SIS0019

BXTH-T03-09
BXTH-BXT01-03
BXTH-BXT01-04

BXTH-BXTO01-05
BXTH-BXT01-06
ESPN0410
BXTH-T03-10
ESC0406

s
AR M3 14
EE T B
s b R
2= (D)

2 (—)
iR
B 1557
5 0

= (E16GJ(p1.0))
=l (E14G)(91.2))

HIE(EIG)((1.8)

I (E5G))

> RESLBETMAx 10
EFLOBERIR (SG04)
AR MAX6

16
16

FRPPO WO H® 000500

#iE
(REMARKS)

BXCS-TO03



(KRs)
PARTS No.

#iE
(REMARKS)

GCT1169I

2 GCT1170I

3 SIS0124

4  GCTO171I

4  GCTO171I-1

5  BJ4240I 1
6  SIS03062 3
7  ESF0406 2
8 GCTO0172I 1
8 GCTO01721-1 1
9  SIS3322I-1 1
10 EJB695 2
11 ENO5 4
12 GCT1174l 1
13 GCT2174l 1

14  GA0072 INETR

15  GCT0408 TR

16 XGAGO014-1 [F%&

17  ESC0406 7S EIE22 (MAX6-12.948)
18 GCTO1751  [EER

— i — — —)

B99-T09



SIS05081
ESC0306

SIS0215-1
SIS2121

GCT6651I
XGAGO014

XGAGO014-3 &

SIS0606
ELHO5
ELSO5

NAIRZZ(M3X6-12.94%)

S5

4842 (M5XEXEX3) A 4

—_ NN =N

DN —

&iE
EMARKS)

B99-T09




Hodik: WL N X 7

Add: No.7 Yifeng Road,Mashan street,Yuecheng District,Shaoxing city,Zhejiang ,
China, 312000

FH 1 Tel: +86-575-88222868/88222852

f£ . Fax: +86-575-88222860

Website: www.zjbxtech.com

Email: tony@zjbxtech.com

WhatsApp: +86-13757511097



http://www.zjbxtech.com/

	错位机系统使用说明V1.0(1)(1)

